HB1217/603223/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1217

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in lines 4, 5, and 7, in each instance, strike "biomarkers" and substitute "biomarker".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 11, strike "and" and substitute:

- "(4) whether to establish a cap on the amount of reimbursement for biomarker testing coverage and, if recommended:
 - (i) the recommended cap amount; and
- (ii) the anticipated fiscal and access impacts of establishing the cap; and";

and in line 12, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".